EAST KENTUCKY NETWORK 101 TECHNOLOGY TRAIL IVEL, KY 41642 PHONE: (606) 874-7550 FAX: (606) 874-7551



RECEIVE

MAR **25 2016** Public Service Commission

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

> Re: Case No. 2015-00421 East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless

Dear Mr. Derouen:

March 22, 2016

Please find enclosed for filing in your usual manner eleven (11) copies (the original having been sent directly to Mr. and Mrs. Johnson) of our most recent correspondence with Mr. and Mrs. Johnson. If you have any questions or concerns regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cindy D. McCarty Very truly yours,

Enclosures

EAST KENTUCKY NETWORK 101 TECHNOLOGY TRAIL IVEL, KY 41642 PHONE: (606) 874-7550 FAX: (606) 874-7551



March 22, 2016

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Claude and Anna Johnson PO Box 264 Lynch, KY 40855

> Re: Case No. 2015-00421 East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Johnson,

It was a pleasure to speak with you both again. Confirming our recent discussions, it is my understanding that you no longer have any opposition to the construction of the planned cell phone tower in Lynch, Kentucky. If you should need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

Lindy D. Mc Carty

Cindy D. McCarty, Staff Attorney East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless

cc: Public Service Commission



MAR 2 5 2016

Public Service Commission